

GAHC010253852025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6746/2025

BIJULI BORAH
WIFE OF LATE UTTAM THAPA , RESIDENT OF VILLAGE JIRIBASSA NEPALI
GAON, P.O. MAILOO, P.S. KHERONI, DISTRICT- WEST KARBI ANGLONG,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (APDCL) AND 4
ORS
BIJULI BHAWWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP
(METRO), ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR , APDCL

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
APDCL
BIJULI BHAWWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (LAW) APDCL
BIJULI BHAWWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

4:THE SUB -DIVISIONAL ENGINEER
KHERONI ELECTRICAL SUB-DIVISION
APDCL
PO AND PS- KHERONI
DISTRICT -WEST KARBI ANGLONG

ASSAM

5:THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
1ST FLOOR WEST END BLOCK HOUSFED COMPLEX DISPUR GUWAHATI-
06
DISTRICT -KAMRUP METRO ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS K M SAIKIA, MR. P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APDCL, GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 24.04.2026

Ms. K. M. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has received a copy of the affidavit-in-opposition and would like to file a reply in a short time and therefore, prays for two weeks' time.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again after two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant