

GAHC010253852025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6746/2025

BIJULI BORAH
WIFE OF LATE UTTAM THAPA , RESIDENT OF VILLAGE JIRIBASSA NEPALI
GAON, P.O. MAILOO, P.S. KHERONI, DISTRICT- WEST KARBI ANGLONG,
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (APDCL) AND 4
ORS
BIJULI BHAWWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP
(METRO), ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR , APDCL

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
APDCL
BIJULI BHAWWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (LAW) APDCL
BIJULI BHAWWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM

4:THE SUB -DIVISIONAL ENGINEER
KHERONI ELECTRICAL SUB-DIVISION
APDCL
PO AND PS- KHERONI
DISTRICT -WEST KARBI ANGLONG

ASSAM

5:THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
1ST FLOOR WEST END BLOCK HOUSFED COMPLEX DISPUR GUWAHATI-
06
DISTRICT -KAMRUP METRO ASSA

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. Borah, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Choudhury, Advocate

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

15.07.2026

List the matter on 20.07.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant